r

Form 4 68

S.192

For Official Use

The Insolvency Act 1986

Liguidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

) ‘
1 -3 a

Company Number

06477074 !
|
Name of Company
I AMI Environmental Limited formerly Amico (UK) Limited ;
|/ s
Kate Elizabeth Breese, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 SAT
|
|
|
i
the iguidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and I
payments under secticn 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
Signed m Date I—, \JU(\Q, j.ﬂ\'? .
Walsh Taylor . "
Oxford Chambers For Official Use
Oxford Road Insolvency Sect | Post Room

21/06/2016 #219
COMPANIES HOUSE

R

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 0

Guiseley
Leeds
LS20 SAT .
Ref AMIOOC1/KB/PS/NP/DG
A




Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company AMI Environmental Limited formerly Amico (UK) Limited
Company Registered Number 06477074

State whether members' or

creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 22 December 2009

Date to which this statement s
brought down 21 December 2015

Name and Address of Liquidator

Kate Elizabeth Breese, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 SAT

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms  The notes do neot form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1} Every statement must contain a detated account of all the hquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised including balance at bank book debts and calls collected property sold etc  and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses or to crediors or contributones
Receipts dernived from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the 'balance at bank’ Only actual
investments are to be included in the ‘amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental tc sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insclvency Services Account is not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such nor are payments into a bank building society or any other financial institution However the interest receved on
any investment should be shown in the reahsations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
carned forward from one account to another without any intermediate balance, so that the gross totals represent the total amounts
received and pad by the liquidator respectively

Trading Account

{2) When the quidator carrnes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 15 made to contributories
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum and the
hquidator must forward separate accounts showing in hsts the amount of the claim of each creditor and the amount of dividend eic
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

(4) When unclaimed dwvidends, elc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account the totat amount so pard in should be entered 0
the statement of disbursements as one sum The items to be paid Iin relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included n the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of hiquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the hquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting or by
order of the court as the case may require, or I1s ctherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date

Of whom received

Nature of asggts%[_egl!spfd o

31/12/2014
30/01/2015
27102/2015
31/03/2015
30/04/2015
30/04/201%
29/05/2015
30/06/2015
01/07/2015
04/08/2015
08/10/2015

Yorkshire Bank
Yorkshire Bank
Yorkshire Bank
Yorkshire Bank
Ward Hadaway
Yorkshire Bank
Yorkshire Bank
Yorkshire Bank
Yorkshire Bank
HMRC

Ward Hadaway

Brought Forward

Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Gross
Book Debts

Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Gross
Bank Interest Gross
Vat Control Account
Book Debts

Carnied Forward

- d

Form 4 68 cont'd

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carried forward to the next account

~
_ 57.01542 |

Amount |
35,716 28

024
024
022
024
15,964 00
024
024
013
025
283334
2,500 00 l




]

Form 4 68 cont'd

[ -

| Disbursements

—- - - -

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements ‘ Amount
Brought Forward l 34,564 49
13/05/2015 Walsh Taylor Fees Liquidaters Fees ‘ 13,333 33 .,
13/05/2015 Walsh Taylor Fees Vat Recelvable | 2,666 67
17/06/2015 Walsh Taylor Fees Liquidators Fees 833 23
17/06/2015 Walsh Taylor Fees Vat Receivable 166 67
10/08/2015 Walsh Taylor 10672 Liquidators Fees 2,083 33
10/08/2015 Walsh Taylor 10672 Vat Receivable 416 67
1 1710912015  + Walsh Taylor 10784 Liquidators Fees 33333
I 17/09/2015 Walsh Taylor 10784 Vat Recewable 66 67
20/10/2015 Walsh Taylor 10867 Liquidators Fees ! 2,083 33
+ 20/10/2015 Walsh Taylor 10867 ' Vat Receivable | 416 67 |
[ h |
i -‘ !
I
|
|
i
i ‘
| |
| | i
]
|
i I
|
!
1
| .
1
|
i
| |
U !
! Carred Forward | 56,964 49 ;

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Anal.ysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

Balance £
This balance 15 made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of liquidator
2 Balance at bank
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account
£
4  Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 0Co
Balance o T
5 Accrued items

Total Balance as shown above

Form 4 68 cont'd

e

57,015 42 1
56,964 49

50 93

0 00
50 93
000 !

000
000

L

5093 |

|

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any reahisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(M

(3)

(4)

The amount of the estimated assets and habiliies at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges)

Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors

Floating charge holders

Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

£

12551000
112,292 00
000
000
286,084 00

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

9900
000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)

N/A

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

To be closed once clsoing formalities have taken place

The pernod within which the winding up 15 expected to be completed

3 menths




AMI Environmental Limited
formerly Amico (UK) Limited -
In Liquidation

Company No: 06477074

Liguidator’s Annual Report to Creditors

Pursuant to $S105 of the Insolvency Act 1986
17 June 2016

Registered Office
Walsh Taylor
Oxford Chambers
Oxford Road
Guiseley
Leeds
LS20 QAT




CONTENTS

1 Introduction

2 Realisation of Assets

3 Investigations

4 Creditors

5 Liquidator's Remuneration, Disbursements and Expenses

6 Matters Outstanding

ENCLOSURES

A Recelpts and Payments Account for the Period 22 December 2014 to 21 December 2015, together
with cumulative totals

B Time Analysis for the Period 22 December 2014 to 21 December 2015, together with
cumulative totals

C Liquidator's Disbursements and Expenses

D Notice of Annual Meeting, Form of Proxy & Proof of Debt

E Creditors’ Guide to Fees & Waish Taylor's Charging and Disbursement Rates

1 Introduction

11 This report provides an update on the progress in the Iiquidation of AMI Environmental Limited
formerly Amico (UK) Limited (the Company) At the first meeting of creditors held on 22
December 2009 Mr T Calveriey of Walsh Taylor was appointed Liquidator of the Company

12 | was appointed Liquidator of the Company by Order of the High Court on 28 March 2011
replacing Mr T Calverley The effect of the Order is that Mr Calverley ceased to be Liquidator
on that date and | became Liquidator in tus place A Copy of the Order will be made available
upon receipt of a wntten request to this office

13 i enclose at Appendix A an account of the Liquidator's Receipts and Payments for the period

ended 21 December 2015, and for the Liquidation as a whole, together with a comparison to
the Director's Statement of Affairs values




21

22

23

24

25

26

Realisation of Assets

The Company's assets were shown by the Director in his estimated statement of affairs as at
22 December 2009 to be

Asset Type Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
Book Debts 100,510 00 NIL
Motor Vehicles 8,000 00 NiL
Cash Held for Sale of Assets 25,000 00 25,000 00

The Company’s book debts were subject to an Invoice Factoring agreement with HSBC Bank
PLC (HSBC) The Directors estimated statement of affairs indicated that HSBC would suffer
a shortfall of approximately £2,090 HSBC collected out the Company’s indebtedness in full,
resulting n a surplus of £5,520 25 being pad into the Liguidation

On 26 March 2010 some 3 months after the date of Liquidation, HSBC forwarded the sum of
£10,986 93 representing further monies that had been credited to the Company’s account
following my appointment as Liquidator This included further monies pad over by HSBC
Invoice Finance totalling £6,096 09 The remainder of the funds relate to a small number of
sundry book debts

The Company's motor vehicle was surrendered to Black Horse Finance who subseguently,
after sale of the vehicle, fodged an unsecured claim in the hquidation for the shortfall in the
sum of £278 56

As previously reported, the Company’s assets were sold prior to the Liguidation in December
2008 for the sum of £25,000 This was listed as Cash held for sale of assets In the Director's
Statement of Affairs, as it was believed that the monies were ready avallable to be pad into
the Liquidation The Director, Mr Steven Winstone, undertook to pay this amount to the
hquidator The Director initially paid the sum of £14,073 into the Liguidation claiming that this
sum, together with the monies remitted to the Liguidator by HSBC, refiected payment in full in
respect of these assets

Following a full investigation into the Company and its affars by my appointed schcitor, it
became apparent that the assets purchased were of a significantly ugher value than that
disclosed As such the Diector was required tc pay such monies into the Liguidation account
to cover the costs of the same A figure of £50,000 on top of the initial £14,073 received was
reached 1n full and final settlement, to be paid May 2016 During the period of this report the
sum of £18,464 has been received




27

28

29

31

32

33

34

41

42

The realisations of the Company are held in an interest beaning account, to date interest of
£23 88 has been paid into the Liquidation

Total asset realisations achieved to this Liquidation to date are therefore £49,068 06

Following the reporting period | can disclose that the full balance of the settlement figure has
been receved

Investigations

In accordance with the Company Directors Disqualfication Act 1986 the hquidator has
submitted a report on the conduct of the Director of the Company to the Department for
Business, Innovation and Skills (“BIS”) As thisis a confidential report, | am not able to disclose
the contents

The Liquidator also has a duty to investigate the extent of the Company's assets including
potential ciaims agamst third parties including the Director, and to report her findings, subject
to considerations of privilege and confidentiality and whether those investigations and/or any
potential iigation might be compromised

Solicttors were instructed to coliect the remaining monies due from the Director in respect of
his acquisition of the Company's plant and equipment Other avenues of investigation included
the concern of the wider 1ssue of ptant & machinery sold and/or transferred prior to liguidation
and with regard to the use of a prescribed Company name under the provisions of 5216 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

During the period of this report, my sclicitor has undertaken extensive investigations into this
matter The outcome as detalled above has resulted i a full and final settlement, with a
payment plan agreed between all parties This concludes investigations n this matter

Creditors

Secured Creditors and the Prescribed Part

HSBC were paid In full under the terms of the Factoring Agreement Therefore, the prescribed
par calculation i1s not applicable as there are nc outstanding floating charge creditors
Preferential Creditors

There are no preferential claims in this Liquidation




43

44

45

51

§2

53

54

55

Unsecured Creditors

To date, unsecured claims in the sum of £307.877 15 have been recewved, compared with
estimated unsecured claims per Statement of affairs of £185,574

Notice of No Dividend

All assets have been realised and have contributed towards defraying the administrative costs
of the hquidation

Accordingly, Formal Notice 1s hereby given in accordance with Rule 11 7 that no funds are
expected to become available to enable any form of distnbution to be made to any form of
creditor

Liquidator's Remuneration, Disbursements & Expenses

Basis of the Liquidator's remuneration

At the initial meeting of creditors held pursuant to Section 98 of the Act on 22 December 2009
it was resolved that the Liquidator would be remunerated by reference to the time properly
spent In dealing with this matter at Walsh Taylor's standard charging rates, and that his
disbursements would be drawn n accordance with Walsh Taylor's standard tanff (see
Appendix D)

The aforementioned bases of remuneration and disbursements also apply to myself as
successor Liguidator

Remuneration and disbursements incurred and drawn

Duning the penod of this report, Liquidator tme costs are In the sum of £5,232 50, which I1s
made up of 30 50 hours at an average hourly rate of £171 66 Dunng the period of this report
the sum of £18,666 65 has been drawn in relation to Liquidators fees

Total time costs incurred since the date of my appointment are in the sum of £56,526 17 1n
respect of 309 28 hours at an average hourly rate of £182 77 Total remuneration drawn since
the date of my appointment 1s £44 618 55

Attached as Appendix B 1s a Time Analysis in accordance with the provisions of Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP9), which provides detarts of the activity costs incurred by staff grade
for the final penod of my administration together with details of cumulative costs




56

57

58

59

510

61

62

63

Liquidaticn expenses charged and drawn

Details of the costs incurred and paid by the Liguidator in relation to iquidation expenses are
attached at Appendix C

| comment specifically that at the first meeting of creditors held on 22 December 2009 1t was
resolved that the fees and disbursements of Walsh Taylor for assisting the Directors in
convening the statutory meetings to place the Company nto liquidation and for assistance in
preparing the Statement of Affairs would be a set fee of £10,000 plus VAT and disbursements

The sum of £10,000 has been drawn n this respect

Walsh Taylor's charge out rates were increased on 01 February 2016 A copy of the same are
enclosed

Creditors' Guide to Fees and Statement of Creditors’ nights

If you require any further information with respect to a Liguidator's remuneration,
disbursements and expenses, please see Appendix D This document also includes a
statement of creditors’ nghts

Matters outstanding

Following the period of this report the full and final settlement figure has been receved in full,

therefore asset realisations and investigations have concluded

| estimate that this matter will be closed within the next three months once the closing
formalities have been finalised

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me at the above address

Yours faithfully

5807

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Liquidator

Enc




AM| Environmental Limited formerly Amico (UK) Limited
(In Liquidation)

LIQUIDATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 22/12/2014 From 22/12/2009

of affairs To 21/12/2015 To 21/12/2015
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Ford Galaxy Vehicle 8,000 00 000 000
Cash at Bank 000 10,986 93
Book Debis 100,510 00 18,464 00 23,984 25
Cash held for sale of assets 25,000 co 000 14,073 00
Bank Interest Gross 180 23 88
18,465 80 49,068 06
PAYMENTS
HSBC Invoice Finance {102,600 00) 000 0 00
Black Horse {9,692 00) 000 000
Company Search 000 500
Specific Bond 000 428 00
Liguidators Fees 18,666 65 44 618 65
DVLA 000 2500
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 000 1,300 00
Legal fees 000 1,011 70
Tax on Bank Interest 000 131
Stationery & Postage 000 32333
Statutory Advertising 000 404 13
Trade & Expense Creditors (149,792 00) 000 000
Directors (32,000 00} 000 000
99 Ordinary Shares of £1 each (99 00) 000 000
T T T 1866665 ’ 48,117 12
Net Recelpts/{Payments) - . (20085 950894
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Bank Current a/c (1,100 86) 50 93
VAT Receiwvable / (Payable) 900 01 900 01
(200 85) 950 94

Kate Elizabeth Breese
Ligudator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 11 May 2016 10 28




v 0L 9102 AEW 11

¥L-10-G1 UOISISA

Z o { obegd

PRUIEI) SIUBLITINGSIQ [EI0L

00 256'ST

oo pawe|D) $084 |BI0L
99 LLL 0% 5£2's 0§ 0t 080 oLtk oo 0o ok [+1: 14 SINOH [#10L
000 000 oo 000 000 000 oo 000 Buipe, )
52192 o8y gl 000 000 [nely) 050 oL L 1855y JO UONESI|BaY
86 561 00504 L 0L8 000 ez 000 059 e suoiebasanu)
0o oo 000 000 000 000 o 000 sioKpeId
90644 0C 6v6 0ES 080 vz 000 [+7. 9 oro Jaysed
000 000 000 000 000 000 0o 000 siane dipoeds esed
0z gkl 0GE9t & 1248 2006 oA 000 oE (<13 Buivueld g wwpy
{3 mey ymg woeddng S[eLOrsSajoNd
Apnoy ebeseny {3) 1800 swit RINOK [RIO)L JLIITE 1203 ¢ SJURISISEY Jouag 2y Jabeuey ouped uonIUNG MO JO UOREINISSE|D

GLOZ/ZV/LE OL ¥I0ZiZL/Ee Wold
1S0d 2po) 1eloig
paywir {MN) coly ABWLO} palwI [BlusLUonAYT INY - LO0OINY

fiewwng 1509 8 dwly 6dlIS - Ayu3g dwil




v Ot 9102 Kepw 11

PL-10-G1 U0ISIAA

Z 10 | abed

patuie|n slusLesINgsIJ (E10L

00 TS6'SZ

o000 powe|) $834 [MIOL
LL et L 925'9S BZ BOE ogZh €5zl oo ST LL 0L9L ®INOH |RICL
06 o8l 00 %€ 0z0 00 000 000 0z o 000 Guipe.)
3472 00 Pl E or 9 000 [ 0o ore 0L9 51855y JO UoESNESY
9z vel a5 960 0t qlep 000 0L 000 oz 06 €Z suonebiiseau)
v8 661 00652 ¢ oe8 000 00€ oo ot 0ee paLD
L£ vl 05 90F ¢ 05 LG A 00 vE 000 1% 4 o234 lalyse)
000 000 000 000 rel] 000 000 000 sialel 2y0eds ase)
ir il Ll vOB EE 8t t61 050 £Z 16 000 G2 €S oy o Guiuueld g wwpy
{3) oy pog woddng S|RUOISED30.g
Aunop eGesany (3} 3500 By UNOY |01 FLIIFES e ¥ SIURISISSY Joluag Byl abzuen lsuped UONL3UNY WIOM JO VONRIYISSTID

gLoziewie ol
150d apog waloig
pauw (MN) ooy AUaLIs0) PaNUIT [BIUIWUOHAUT |INY - LO0OINY

Arewwing 1509 B awi} 6dIS - Au3 swiy




AMI Environmental Limited (IN LIQUIDATION})

Appendix C

Liquidator's disbursements and expenses to 21 December 2015

Disbursements ncurred and pad

Incurred Unpaid Written off Paid

£ £ £ £
Category 1
Insolvency bond Calverly 37000 000 000 37000
Insolvency bond Breese 58 00 000 0 0C 58 00
Postage 119 98 64 48 000 55 50
Company search 500 000 000 500
Advertising 404 13 000 000 404 13

957 11 64 48 0 00 892 63
Category 2
Stationery 437 38 170 55 000 266 83
Facsimile 100 0 00 Q00 100

437 38 170 55 0 00 266 83

Expenses incurred and paid

Expense Paid to Basis of payment
Insolvency bond Calver Lloyds Underwnters Premium
Insolvency bond Brees¢ QBE Premium

Solicitors fees Ward Hadaway Legal Fees

Agent Fees Fox Lloyd Jones
Pre lquidation disbs ~ Walsh Taylor

Pre iquidation fees Walsh Taylor
Statutory advertising  Courts Advertising

Assistance Fees

Approved by crediters on 22 December 2008
Approved by creditors on 22 December 2009
Statutory payment - set tarff

Incurred Unpaid Wntten off Pad
£ £ £ £
Legal Fees 1,011 70 000 000 101170
Agent Fees 1,300 00 0 00 000 1,30000

2,311 70 000 000 231170




AMI ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED FORMERLY AMICO (UK) LIMITED — IN LIQUIDATION —
THE COMPANY

NOTICE CONVENING ANNUAL MEETINGS OF CREDITORS & MEMBERS
PURSUANT TO S.106 INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that annual meetings of members and creditors of the Company will be
held at the offices of Walsh Taylor, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds LS20 SAT on 18
July 2016 at 10 D0am and 10 15am respectively, for the purposes of receiving a report and account by
the iguidator showing the manner in which the winding-up of the Company has been conducted, the
property of the Company disposed of and to receive any explanation regarding the conduct of the
hquidation

The following resolutions will be put to the meeting

a} That the Liquidator's Receipts and Payments account to 21 December 2015 and annual
report be approved,

A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote at the above meetings may appoint a proxy to attend
and vote in his place it 1s not necessary for the proxy to be a member or creditor Proxy forms must be
returned to the offices of Walsh Taylor at the above address by no later than 12 00noon on 15 July
20186

DATED THIS 17" day of June 2018

Kate E Breese @@

Liquidator

CvL1313




Rule 8.1

Notes to help completion of
form

Please give full name and address for
communication

Ptease insert name of person (who
must be 18 or over) or the "chairman of
the meeting" (see note below) If you
provide for alternative proxy-holders in
the circumstances that your first choice
1s unable to attend please state
name(s) of the alternatives as well

Please delete words in brackets If the
proxy-holder 1s only to vote as directed
1 e he has no discretion

INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
Proxy (Members’ or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up)

AMI ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED FORMERLY AMICO (UK)
LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION

Name of creditor /
Address

Post Code

Name of proxy-
holder
1

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's/member's proxy-
holder at the meeting of creditors/members to be held on 18 July
2016 or at any adjournment of that meeting The proxy-holder s to
propose or vote as instructed below [and 1n respect of any resolution
for which no specific mstruction I1s given, may vote or abstain at
his/her discretion]

Any resclubons which the proxy-holder
15 1o propose or vote In favour of or
against should be set out In numbered
paragraphs in the space provided If
more room 1S required please use the

other side of this form

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor/member has not signed in
person

Voting instructions for resolutions
Resolution

That the Liquidator's Receipts and payments account to 21
December 2015 and annual report be approved

Approved/ Rejected

Signature Date

Name in CAPITALS

Posttion with creditor/member or relationship {o creditor/member of
other authonty for signature

Please note that If you norminate the chairman of the meeting to
be your proxy-holder, he will be the iquidator or his
representative

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form

CvL613




S30ND S1 1IN0 paiLEd
asey o0} 4o no BusAlied 8q o) sseadde Jolepinbl| au} Udtym Lum SSOUSAIDaLS SU .
*A2UBMOSUI BUS LW UONDBULCS
Ul JgepinbI 3yt Lo S)e; uoiym 3218ap Jo puny jeuondadxa ue jo Aupqisuodsal Aue .
3589 oy} JO (asuayio Jo) Auxaydwos ayy, .

sianew Bumono; ayr o puetas
BABY ||BUS BINLIWICY ayl ualsoap sh e Buawe w eyl sfes 42 v aing  pandde
¢ o) safeuaaad Jo afietuacuad ey suLaiap O] BayLWOD 3y} 10} 51 1 abeluaad
B SE pOXI) §1 U 259U D3X)} 90 0} 51 UOKEISUNWAL 3Y) SASeq JO LoIeuiquicd 10 Saseq
asHU} 1O UDIYM L0 SuILLap o) (auo St asay J) aapunuco uosepinby 2yl Jop sty

UO[i2iaunilad 3l SaXi) QUM

paLMIW aq o) A9YY 2B JO Bq HIM
SISpSUDD BY SasUadxa Bl JO SIZIBP SoUpaLs Ayl anib snw e pinbi ay) usppe Ul

|eacudde yans yaas o) AUBSSS0aU aq ||W  SUCSBRI 3L ¢

PUE 'S2N au} Japun |eacxdde
Jayun; 10 |eacidde ¥aas 0] ABsSasau aq || ¥ saledioiue jolepinby au) Jaylaym e
Byl (W yiom jey) jo Led yoea saiedionue Xaepinbi 8w aun ayt .

spom eyl jo Led
yoea i) sbeyn o) esodold yeis sty pue Jojepinbiy sy) salel Jo ales Aunoy sy -
‘aeUapUn 0} 350d0.d [JB1S S PUB JOIEDINDI BUY JOM BY) JO S|Ielap

— sauoads JBY) JIBUWINSD USLLM B §I 2IBLIISS
599} ¥ SIBWISS 533 B JO WIO) SU) Ul UDITBULOJUI DIIEIZP UPM SIOUPaLD ay) apinaud
1S4} 1STMA AY S|S0 WM U PISE] USHBIRUNLAL 932} 0} sasodaud Joepinbi ay) asayss

£)S02 L) UO paseq aq 0] UORIEUNLWIAL aJaUMm SO1RWNS0 5204

MOjaq paulerdxa SB  QIBWISa $8a), € 0 UGy SUL W UONEWIOLN pelesp asow spiaad
15NLU @Y SISEQ )00 AWM} B UD UDIIB/auUmMUal siy o e Jo ped Aue aye) ol sasodoud
J01EpINb 3U} DJAUM JBABMAH PALNOU aq 0} @) BJe JO '3q 1M SJAPISUCD 3y
sa5Uadxa 3yl pue eyepapun o) sasodoud Jolepinb) Byl Ysom By} Jo s{Elap SIoPPaUD
ay) anb 1snu JoEpnby 8yl UCHBDUMLISE JO $ISEq 8l JO LORBLILLLIDIAD 34} 0] JoUJ

$1509 BLUM U0 POSEY 10U UOHEIGUNILIAL SISUM UORBULICU) 9IURADY

soepinbi| aup AQ suop sbup wasagip loj pasn aq A sabejugasad
Wwasapp ‘abejusaiad e se pox) 5 UONEISUNLUAL By} 2I8UAA  Jojepinbi
sy AQ auop sBuiyy Juasawp Joj pasn aq Aew saseq Jussagp pue
UonERUNWS BU Xy O] pasn og ABW seseq 938Ul jo LoIBUIGWOD Auy

WNOWE 1as B 5B
Jo ‘uonepsnby ayl ui Busue sianew o3

Buipuane w yeis siy pue Jolepinby oy Aq uaatb Aladoud alun 2yl 0} 20U AG ¢
wioq

IO p3aINgUISIp JO PSSIEa AJB YOIYM SI9SSE auy) Jo amea sy jo ebejusossd B s e

Pax)) G IBYS UONBJSUNLUIBI S IBY) AR1S $3INY AYL 9861 SBiny ADUaAjosU) agt
10 8271 b - £Z) ¥ 59NN W1 IN0 189S S UONBJAUNLLS S Jojepintx) auy) Buixy joy siseq auy

siseq
uopessunuias sJojepinbiy ayy Bum)4
580) SJ0EPINbI| LYY JO |342] 3U) pUB

Asuanosul ay; o ssaiboud auy SSoSIp pue JOUUOW 0) AJWLWWCO 3y} Joj Apunpoddo
UZ $DPIA0ID SI)  SSWAIIUIC SIDAND SOIIWILICD AU ssHuR uoneptnbi| ay; jo ssaiboud

|24

44

44

ay} uo syluow g AaAs 15B3) IB 21pUILOD Ay 0} bodas o1 pannbal §1JolepINDI|
@Yl auo play o} Spaau 8y SAPIDAR JOIEPINDI BUY LBUM 10 BBIILLICD 3u) JO Jaqaw
e Aq p:sanbas usym Jo aawwod 3yl Ag paaibie sajep paipoads 1e Jayua play
aq 1snw sbueaw wanbssqns pue (Jaiel &1 1Y) p luawuodde SIY J0) UBWYSHGEIS?
S JO S3e8M g UIypm saliuwudo ay jo Bumasiu 1Sy agy 1ed isnw Jolepinbi ayy

e uonepinby ay; se Buiag u aMmmuod
A LONEMSILILDE BY) Je sasedind ay; Joj paysiqelsa IanwLLcs AUB uonBLSIALIpE
UB UQ AjSIBIpatuual Smoio) Lonepinbi| B asayw sased u ing Jolepinbi ayl sivodde
yoiym Guilesll SIOUPaIs 34} T8 paYsHgeIsa AlENsSn 51 SaluWWoa sy 539} § Joepinbi)
ay) anoxdde pue uonepinbi ay} Jo JPRPUCD i) JOPUOU O SIHGLIIIL & JO WNLIXELW
B pUB € j0 Wnwiull e yum B83lwwod wonepinbi sy ps)es saniwwod e Juiodde
0y Wbu ay) aaey sioppan ay) (AoSINAWOs JO AUBIUNOA BUIBUM) uoepinbl, e U]

23 ILwW0od uopepinby oyt

IAD B Ul olepinbi
se e Ajuanbasgns osje Aew JCIBNSILILIPE Uy JolepinbI| 2WO98q 10U SIOP JAAISCAN
[BRIYo au) S9SED Uons u|  Jolepinbil se pe o] oensinwpe Jawo) sl wodde Asw
MNOD 3Y) UCIBASILIUPE L@ ud ARIBIP3UAU SMO||0) uoiemnby Aosinduod & aBuay

Joepinb|
SUBWIDE JBAIZ0B] [BIDIYD 2yl pajuiodde jou S JaUoNPRId ADUSAIOSUI UB BJAUAA
S jo LRja0as 10 Heysq uo saiasg Aouaniosu auL Ag Anosup 1o ssodind auy
10) PRUBAUCD SICIPaID jo Bunaaw e e e JaaRoas jEouyo ay; jo eoeyd ul Jojepinbi
SE 1B 0] pajuodde aq Ajensn g Jauonmoesd ASuaAjosul ue S1asse Jueoipubis aue
aJawp assupn  Japuo di-Bispuim auy jo Burjew ay) uo Ajajeipsiuun opepinby Saweoaq
Raaoas [eoiyo sy suonepinb Aosindwoo 150w U 301G ADUBAIOSU| Yt O
BurBuo(aq {BRI0 UB PUB LINOD W 10 SIS0 UR §1 AAE03) (BOILO UYL JaAIa08] |BIIj0
Yl palies |eyo ue Aq ing Jauoippesxd Aoueaosw ue Aq jou pauuopad Aepw ‘sases
Jsow w S JojEpinbi| Jo vogoun; eyl puey Jaylo ay) ue uonepinbi Asindwod e uj

sa0pas jo Bunaaw 1sm ay) e Jolepinky ay) jo Juauwwodde sy} UO BJOA UBD SJCHPAID
at) pue royBnasy) soiepink se spe sauoipoesd Aosusaosul ue uonepinby o 3dA) sty
Ul (1AD 01 paieAauqqe UaYo) uonepinbi ARnoa SI0EpAUD e Pa)jeD §i uoepinbi|
AEUnoA JUBAIOSUT Uy o] Byl JO LOUNLIDD JJow ayl SI uonepinbi Aeunjop

LNO2 B} 40 SIPI0 AQ PRINHISUI 51 LIDUM AJDSINGIOS JO SIOPIOYIRYS
8y} Jo uonnjosal Ag pANpIsW St ¥ usym ARUn|oA JRUNR ag Aew uouepinbi  Awotid
jo Japuo paquasard B ut spaadoud sy} JO UOTNGUISID 31 PUB S1ASSE S) O uohEs)Eal
au Buiejus siepe s Auedwos e 0 dn Buipum jBuuo; oy & uonepinb  aunpascud
Auvanosul @erodicd o edAl wounuod 1sow Ay s {dn Bupum Jo) uonepinbin

npaosoud uopepind|

SAISSIOXD 3G 01 Jepisuon Aay asoy) abuageys
pue Jojepinbi| ayy £ paunow sasuadxa INOGE UCHEWIOJU Y395 UED SI0|RSLY MOy pue
poxl) a2 $88) YNUM Uo SISBq Py) swedxe $33) Jopuow pue sacudde of s1YBU S
Jo aueme aq sioppan diay ot papuaiw s1 apind siIy]  $834 s Joiepinby 8y) jo s1sEY
S ) 0) SIOUPBLD SO} SwWsiLeLddW Buipiaoud Ag 1sasaiu siyy sasiuBooar uoneisiBay
Asuanosly 8y)  Jolepinbi se e o) paluodde Jauoippesd Aousagsul e O
UONEIBUNWAL 3 SENonIed U pue S1S00 J0 [aASE AL} Uf 1S3I3LLL 1D3IIP B SARY aU0jaUaYL
SI9SSE B JO INO SIGIP 1SYL JO UGS JBA003) ) SOy OuM SHNPID BUY  Siasse
st 40 Jno pied ase sBupasacd Ayl Jo $1502 aa uonemnby ol seob Auedwos e uayaa

UORINpoAU)
SITIYM ANV ONVIONT

$334 SHCLYAINDIN 01 3AINS SHOLG3IHD ¥

(4

ve

£C

Tz

4

Lt




saflieyd asueuy pue uoweoadap
[Pua! wawdinba pue JVPYo SE UINS 51500 PBIASAO DSEQ JO ADACDDS v
uohEsRUNLaS S Jolepinbip SU} 0] [BUCKIPPE oBIRYY 0 39) LGHRASIUNLPE Ue  «
ugiteiaunwal jo abelusoiad e se paeoes ebiep e -

SILBLUDSINGSIP S8 B{QISsILLAd 10U au. Buimo) o) au)

paoriday s1 Jopinbi ayy aJaym Jo palinbas

10U S LOIEI3UNLS O SISEQ auy) |0 |eacidde Jayun) asaum wewiuicdde |etuanbas

B Uk pASN 2 OF SNUNLDD ABW $iSEq JBY) 'Sudasingsip z AoBaje) o siseg s

10 [RACIGdE pauiRIqo SRy Jolepnb ayl ) apet Buag s abieyo ayy yoium uo siseq
ay) 1500 jo Aobeed yoea o; weldxa pinoys Jolepinby auy |eacxdde Sunaas uaum

SI5EQ 3|QBUOSEDS
pue Jadoid e uo uoiepinbi Byl O} PIlESO|R &g UBD |eYl puB UL B3y JO
nepinbij sy) AQ paunoul ag ABUI 1BY} SISOS PAIBIOE JO pRIBYS apnpout Aetl Aay)
Aued payl Juapuadaput Ue o] juawied B 0) jou 1ng uonepinby o4 O sigesRyRs
Awenp ale 12Ul Sis00 8sg asay] sluswasingsip z Awnbae] sesuadxe ey
Aue SB Aem BUES BY) U WIL) INOge LOBULIORN aso[sip of pasedald aq pinous
Joepinby ayl ybnoyye |eacudde Joud INOLIM UMBID 39 UBD SJUBWBSINGSIP
| AoBiorey uonepinbi aul o1 2Iqesa4al Apenp anypuadxa apnads 1 aaLE B1UM
sarued payy uapuadapu o) sluswAed am esayl swewasingsip | Aobaep ¢

sauobalen om) ot e}
[ uonEPINkN 8U} YIM UOIRSULGI L Ioiepinbi| SU3 OF PISINGWIAI PUB AQ 121 $15CD

SWwewesIngsiq

uasuedwod Joj papiacid 8q pinoys Ayame yoea 104 pabreyd 51500 s

10 (S22 10) 912) D6RIGAE PUR SINOY [BMDR a4t 'sI0Npau of Burpodau Auanbasgns
USYAA 99) PAIBLLIISA Ayl JO 1RSI L pEPRPUD 8q 0) PAjedinUE aJe SBIIAILDE IBUM
aquosap Apeap pinous sjewnsa ay) sisanbas s oieplnbi| U jo ssauslqEUOSEA)
ay) 1noqe wawabpnl palwoju ue Bunjety Apoq Jeul DIBJID.) O) BLLI JUIIDILNS

w1 uonewLopu Jeyy Addns pinoys Joepinbi Yl siewnsa 23) e Buipiaoid uauan

suodal Juenbesqns pue sajewIss 894

uayEURpUN aq [ S31edidUE Jolepinbl| @y Jey) SI0M BU) J0 UoIIDaY)3)
ajqeuoseal pue ey e eanpoxd o) papadxa s1 pajsanbal siseq Ul Aum uigidxa pinous
satepinby 3y Wbnos ¢ siseq abeiuansad B Jo Junowe paxy e Joj [eaoidde UsuAs

UOREIAUNLLA Sy O SISeq 3y 10} [eacudde Bunjaas usuym SIGIpa O) wnai ARyl syl
O UONEIpUl Ue apircJd plnoys Jojepinbi ey ‘oS op o) [ENdeud S Y UYL palddng
uolEwIDi [Eauawnu Aue Loddns 0 papiacud 84q pinoys sucneusdxa anlELEN
sanss) A3y asay) jo Bupuesiapun (o AR SAIBHIOER) LUDIUM ABM B Ul 0S Op pInoys
JoIERINYI By} Sasuadxad pus 09} ‘Siuswied |noge uonsuuon Buiptoid uauas

{anels
A paunbal sem jng NSUSY [BIDUBLY 0P OU papraosd Jpom U 1 o) Jjauaq
1B O J PUB SJORPaL 0) Pjauaq [SUEL] e paplaoid Sey jiom ays Jagiaum =
papiacud a1ewInsa Aue ysuiebe se y
Yias LUODRUUCY L1 paunau sasuadxa Aue Buipnpu spom au) (o SIS0D [enpRE By =
AJBSSI05U $EM WOM 1B AUM PUB SUOD AJ|2NIOR oM 3t =
{aimels Ag pauinba.
sem NG NSUDG (BDUBLY PRAR Ou papiacud YoM ay) 10} 1;5USg 1BUM OS ) pUE
SIOKPAID O PBUBY [EIIUBUY B SPIAC [[IM YOM 3L 12y PABdIINUE $1 1 IBWaym  »
P UM UOID3UUCD Ul
paLndul 3q 0} paydadxa sasuadxs ALe DUIPMIDU SUOM |2y} JO 1S0D POIBEDILUE 811

3]

[ 4]

LES

£9

€29

AJBssa0au §1 oM EY) Ay pug BUOP 8Q ||W S3jediue IDEPINDI B4 oM 3y -

20 AUOLENLOD | 212153 AJUIAJOSLY Bl WO}
syuawAed Jo [ane] a1 Ul 1S3JAIUI [RIILEUN B UM SE0L) O] LWADUCD JO SaNSSt Aay ayl

sanss) Asy

suop Buiag 1 1 Aum jo uoneuedxa
UB U)M SIOHPSID JO UCIIUBHE B} O} UMEIP 3q PNGYS SIUI JEIS Jay Jo Sy o Joiepinbiy
3yt AQ IN0 PIALLIED 3G SIS0 PINCD 12U} YI0M ING SIDRIUGD-GNS JCIEPINDI| BUY 2JRUAA

vodas WBnbIsgNs Yaes Ut PUB WAL UM UOREJLNUIELLGD 1511 B UM
siy6u Jiay) 1no Buikas LoNBLLIOJU HGBENS S$I20E ABW ASLL MOY LAY} 3SIADE pINOYS
pue uoieystBar Asuasosun sepun sjuBu nayl jo si0ppaud wuolLY PINOYS JOIERINDI BY L

JLLYENE
J0 pIjuoa B o] asu aatb pinoo diysuonelas auy) asaym Juswnmodde Aouaajosul suy
10 yoadsa) ur JOIEpPINDI| BU) 0} $E01AUS BPIAGID OUM JO UDNEIBUNLZI § Jajepink)

au Bunoxdde Jop aigrsuedsad saived yum sdiysuone(as |euos.ad 1o ssauisng Aug -
SIIRIDOSSE JaY JO SI1Y Jo Joepinbi

el o} ped uonensiuiwpe aul woJj Buisue sasuadxa pue uoeIBUMUL SILaWARD

2S6pPSIP PINOUS JOYEpInbI Byl

SSED 2L JO SSOUBISLUNDID au) 0 ajeuoipadoud Butag afium suoppasn

o] |fYasn PUE SBD Byl JO 8Y| 8yl Inoubnauy) JUBISISUDD WaJBdSUBR 81 YIIYM JSULBLI
e Ut pajuasasd aq pinoys USBULION oy 1sanbas sJo)epinby oy jo ssauaqRLOSEDS
ay; 1noqe wawabpnl paLLoiLN LE @YEW O} WAl SRS O] UONEULIOMI JU3IIyNs

Yim uonelaunuwal siy Bulaolidde Jo; ajqisuodsat 9504 apiacud pirous Jolepinby ay L

sepdipupd j2i0u09
&ioepinby| auy Aq paplacud 8G PINOYS UOHBULIOJU| JEUM

|eacdde |ewbue ay 0} se Aldde Sajru SWEeS 4l PUE LOHEISUMUE)
o) pantudde Aenul se Apoq awes ayl O] dpew &g Jsnw Jsanbal ayi pabueyd
ag | ey} 1sanbay Aew soepinbiy 3y} paxrp sem UonElBuUNWR. S JotEpinby au o sisey
By GIUIS SIOUMSIINUD L1 abueyd [BNURISANS PUL [BLIDIELW B UBBG SEY A3 RIa4M

UO{IRIBUNLUA JO MDIADY

{mo]3q g ydesSered oy palgns) uonepinby ay) w Aidde 01 sanunuos
UCHBRSILILUPE U} Ul paX)} UOBJBUMUG) JO SISBG U} IOIRJSILLLPE SB pane pey
J01EpINbI| ALY DM Lt UOIENSILILUPE LB WOU) UO A[IDSIIp SMONo} UoHEpInbI) BU) 2JaUM

Saihy 8Y) Ul INO 138 BB B LIM BIUBPICIOR
u aq | ¥ uonepinbi Awsindwas B v weunwmodde sy JayE SYUOW g1 UBYL
JolE| 10U asea AU Ul PUB OADQE PaQUISIP SB SIOUPAID JO BBLILILIOD Bl Ag paxy
uoneIsumwas S1y 396 01 pauws 1s)y sey oy ssojun uonedidde ue wINS ayew jou Aew
Joepinbi augp 1ng Jolepinbi a1 Aq uoneondde Lo UNOD BUL AQ paxi} A M Y IAD B UE
sAem BUMO|I0) BY} JO SUC UI PaXI) 84 (jWh || A0QE SB Daxij Jou §I UONEJBLNLWAaI 3y j|

Joyepinbip Ayt siuiodde s Buesl a1 uavel ag Aew palesaumual
ag o) & solepinby eul LM so suue) syl Buipoads uoNNOSI) w  BBIIUALIOD
ay) jo 8520 2y} t Aldde SE SIALIBW SWES 3U) O JWNOJ0E BYE] SIGUPEID BU]  SJONpaL
Bl J0 usNosas B AQ PaXl) ag ABW UONEIAUNWLA) SJOIEDINDY 3y} UOHBUILLBISD
SUSINDG) 2y YL JOU S0P FINWILLCS 3L 10 FAPWALOD UCHEPINDIE QU §I 3P4

s (B3P 0] SBUY JOJepinbi] BU] GDIUM SIBSSE a1 0 SINIBU pUB AN[EA 3L

LZ9

4]

€19

Lig

19

iy

9v

Sy




Buueay ays a105eq

shep p| 15e3] 8 acuapiaa Buipoddns pue uoeoydde auy) jo Adod e smepinbi ay

anb 1snuwr uesipdde ayy {UMOUS $1 3SNED WannsU 1Y) SIOPISUCD B I ALY I UDILM)
uoneddde ayl sSIWSIP tou S30p UNoa ays | (aroge | g udesbeued aas) papodas

18J1) 51 LONSanDh W sasuadx@ aLf o BNl Jo oEPUNUB) By} Jo BubiiewyD ayy yoium
u uoda) ssaiboud s menpinbi auy Buiaaoal weadde au jo syaam g uiypm apew

3q 1sMw uonesndde yans Auy LUNo3 sy; jo LoissIad Byl SeY Ay Jo sauBie (jasuy
Buipnpu) ssojipar paunaasun o anjea ul uad Jad Ol 15E3) 18 papinaud Joypan
pairmasun Aue Ag JO 0BRSS paINas Aue Ag UNOS au) O} ApEW 3q Aew uonedddy

pnos eyl o1 Adde 18w a8 SUoIEPUOD LIELIES papiAcd  ABL 3Y BMsSa0Xa
SEOUBISWLNCII BY) 1B Wt 2.2 Jojepinby ay; Ag paunou sasuadxa oyl Jo aeudousddew
st siseq ayl ybiy ool S uonessunwWwal sJojlepinby 8U) 1YY SIABIAQ JOUpaK B )

Buiyism W soiEpinby SU} 0) SPEW 8G ISNW
y3iym 1sanbas syl UM UMouoD ISMW SJONPAID Byl JO anjea W Judo ad ud) Jsed| je
syl op o} Japio v Buneawl sioupsrd e |z o) Jojepinbi ay axnbal Aets Loy uoioun)
sIy) no AUed 0} WaY) JIqeUd 0] S8} S olepinbiy au) ascudde o) fuoyine asey oym
Apog B Se SIoupars syl 1 1 33O UohEPnby B S 2L dlaym 55520 U dasg

LPBYSHESSIP §] JONPAIA € J] JEUM

710 O LSHEDRA LUCUE SIE3A M) LIYum 3pELL 9q 1SnW sisanbal pue Joepinbi|
ay) Ag sanbau ayt jo Wiases 0 SABP §Z uypw paplacud B5Q JSNW UONBULO By

anwo
poIEIEA BY 1Y) BIEP BU) S0 PIIBILA Sey ol alaym o uswiuiedde s joyepinbi|
3U3 jo 3IBp Yl WoJ) PALOHID) SLIUOW ns 3o pousd JUSDSH 1SOW BY) JO pUd By O}
waunuiodde Wwoy pouad aul s1 papnasd 5Q 1M UOHBULIOHE 3y} Yoiym o} pouad ay)

pouad JeASIR) aU) LI JEIS JO apeib yoes Ag juads Sinoy Jo guinu ay =

1no pabueys ase Aayl usiym Je B1eJ Aunoy abesaae ay ueis jospeuiyseasop  »
ased syl

<y paubisse yels Jo Joiepinby ay: Ag 2580 &) uo Juads SINOY JO JPQuInU [elo1 e -

— 5t papIAID 84 1SN UDHM UOHEWIOIUN B |

Auedwoa sy} Jo JAPIOURIEYS 10 101 Joupa Aue Ag isanbal ucdn abieys jo
88U 9SED 8y} uo ads Wl PU} INOGE UsHeuLojU wepas apiaosd 1snuw Joepinbi ay)

sjuswalinba) [BUORIPPR ~ UOREULIOH] JO LO|SIAIG

UOIEULOjU BY)
JO UoIsiAnud BY) Ja) VL) B} SABD b1 By Jo Andxd Y1 40 UOIBLLOjU pajsanbal ay)
apiacud o) [esnjau s gojepinbiy au) o skep |z Liyiw Unoo ey 0y Aidde Aew soppauo Auy

uoiEuuoL 3t} Suipinoid 10U oy SUCSER) B4 SAIB 1SNU B BSED YIIYM LI

‘parsanbal ucneuLOj
ay) o} uoiedl w Ayjenuapucd jo uonebiigo ue o) palgns s 1oemnby ayl -
10 wossad Aug 1suebie SoUOIA 0) pRa| O} PAlDadXD
24 Wby x0 uonepInbi a4} Jo 1INPLOD 31 O} [BIHPNSID 3G PINOM 2NSOPRSP  ©
IO AAISSIOKS g mNom uoneuuoul ay Buuedaid ul paajoALl 1505 pUB W AY] -

1Byl sIspISUoD
8y 5SajuN SABD | uluum uonewLoj palsanbal ayl epinosd 1smw Jotepinks) auyL

HuNoo ay} 3o uoissiuad
o} 1o (flasuny Bupniou) S0UDAID PINCASUN JO ANEA W %G 1SBA| IE JO AOUALNIUGD

€0l

(4]

L0l

0}

15

B YuM JOYPAID PAINDASUN LB AQ IO IOLPBI PaIndas e AQ JOLYe BpRI 8q ABLU puE
Bunum ur 5q 15N Isanbas v Loda) Ayl U IN0 134 $asuadxe pUB UOIEIBUNWA) AL
INOGE UONHEULIOJUT JBYLINY BPIADXT 01 Joiepinbi ayy 1sanbas Aew Joypars e (uoneubsa:
s Jolepinbif 8w @neoal o) Buaaw e jo sesodind auy Jof paseda.d uasq sey

poda) By} sseum sAep ssausng £ o) Bodal ssaiboud  jo 1dI9oa) Jo SABP |2 LILIAA

sasuadxa
pue uoNEBUMUSS $ ojepinby sy abuaieys of 1wbu Raw pue z g yde:besed
ut pauietdxa SB  LOARLLLIOJUI Jayun) 158nbal 0} siubu sIoupss syl jo Juawalels e .

S§S30X3 [BY} 40} UOSBAI 3

PUE uOhHBJAUNWSI JC SISE] 3]

JO uoRULLEIEP 3y} 0} Joud S:01PpaLD Ayl 0 uanb S|IBlap oy} 'papoasxDd ey
0 pagoxa o} Aj@)| aue paundul 5 Of pIIRdIMUE JO poundUIl sasuadxa eyl
alewnsa ayi Guipeaaxa uoneunwal 1oy Uaalb |eacidde Aue Jo sjeWw)SD
s9af ayt paadxa of Aayi| si paliseqa aq ol paredidiue GOIEISUNWAS 34T 12Ul

—juswalels e ajeudoidde auoym -
pouad Jey; Buunp apew Alenpe sem Jawied Jayaum jo anpadsal poda
ayl jo pouad oy} Bulnp Jayepinbi ay) Aq peunow sasusdxs By jo luawalEIs B -
*poda. au o pousd ayy Buunp apew Aenpe sem ualAed JBUBUM
Jo aanoadsaun spowad asoy) Buunp auop }om ays jo uoiduasap e yua saylabo)
spodas snowaud 8yl Aq paiaano spauad sy Guunp patimeyd UOREIBUNLLS)
Byl paxy usoq SeY SISE] AU} JALe spew aq o s ey sipodasagp -
{uodas ay) jo pouad ay; o) weawuoipodde Aue 1nouum
JUNGLIE 1BUY} SB UMOUS 8g AL I 9SBI YDIUM LI JUNOLUR 195 B S8 PaX]) 51 I DIaum
rdaoxa) pouad ew Buunp pred Ajentoe sem u Jauaym Jo aansadsaun podas
au) jo poisad ay) Suunp pafileys uonesaunual sy paxX) usoq SByY SISeq 8yl -
{0, oy podal syl jo pouad ayl BuLnp usyel sdals au Lodal ey Jo B2p AL
12 paxij 1ou J1 Jo) Joemnby ay) JO UONBIBUNLLS! AU} JOL PaX]) SISEY Oy} Jo Sjelsp  »

apniout Ishw
suodas syl I0UpPAS 0} spodau $saibaud [enuue puas o) patnbas $1 0PN BlY)

UORRWIOMN] 184LN) 10) sIsenbay pue spodes ssalfoug

|eacudde JaUUny J99S 0] AJeSSa0aU 9 (M B SUOSEAl A -
pue ‘jeacidde

Jayuny ¥aas o} Aressanau aq |Im I let saiedoiue Jolepinby au) Jagloym =
ayel

[ 3o jet) sajedionue JolepInbI U JO USNE] SBY MJOM [BUGIIPPE Jey) auly &y«
NOM [euonippe

®yt o yed yoea o) sfieup o) sasodoud sojeminb auy soi) 1o Sl Apnoy By e

2yeUIpun o) sesodoud Jo UYRBPUN SBY Joiepinbl oy} WoM |RUOIIDPE B -
alewilss

S29L Y} PIIUXD O} AT $1 10 ‘pApaadXe sey olepinbi ouy Aym uosear g -

= Aads 1snw [eacsdde Jo) 1sanbal au) uonersunwal auy o sIseq [ewbuo au paxy
yoiym Apoq sy Ag Jeasudde Jnoynm IRLINSS §5a) AU} PISOXS JOU 1P UOEISUNLLDY

SIEWI[ISA S38) BYY U] 1IN0 185 JUnowWe ay) Gutpaadx]y

SI0UP@SD O} 5PUBS
8y syodau Aue u pue saey siy Buunsiap 1o esodind ay) 0} PAUIAUOD SIOUPBID
jo Bunsaw Aue o} (9UO SI JBUs P) SAUILICY By] ©] UOHEJAUNWAI 12U} JO JUNDWE
ayl aso[sip pinoys 3y (moweg L |1 udeibelred soes) spaaooud auy 4o INo UDHEKUNWA)
S3AI2D9. PUB JOUPRJD PAINDSS B JO JEYSq UO JasSe UB SIS)Bal Jolepinb) Ul 210uUm

SJ0}|Paid PaINdas 10} SUORESI|EAY

[A:]

59




ShoZ
1300120 | JBYE JO uD uciepinbi olw saob Auedwod e asaym saldde apenb syl

oizp BARIoHT

£1

uoneseuawsl 01 Bunesal
sairu Aiojnie)s au 0} 1palns aq jou (W PUB PIWIDUCD SIORPAID 3y pue Iolepinbi) sy
Uasmiag Wwalwaaibe 1o} JIaNBW B 3q ||\ aunjeu Sy jo sjuswabuene Auy  Auedwos
luBNOSW Ayl 0 SJEJE au) ol suoneBusaau Jo uoaeBa pung O BPEW SHUNBLLIOS
aie puy sy Jo sjuswabuelny  SICUPaD 0] aUS AUR UL IINSaL M USYBLIAPUN }10M
ay) Jaulsum wepadun S I ASNEDAY JO JUAyep aue A3y} §5NETSO BUND SI9SSE AU
10 100 Jo} pied aq 10UURD YdIym SySE) Ino Aued o) Jolepinby 3y 1oj Aed o) sanasway]
aigeligAz Spun) axew 0} salbe 1M SJIONPSII UBYM SUCISEDO0 DO OS|E ARt DY)

Wayy usamaq juswucipodde ay) sasbe Aiensn v Aay) W) Swes ay) o) 31e
Jojepinbi Buiwoow sy pue Jofepinby BuioBine awy assyp uoiielaunR) ay; paansdde
se Apoq alues ay) o} spew aq jsnw uonexdde ayy Joepinbi Buobino ayy o) pied
20 pIPOYS 12U} TUNOWe 4] JO UOHBUILL3ISD B JO) Spetl a4 Aew uoieddde 19§ SBMm
UNOWE ay) Yaiym J0) pa1a(dLuod Useq SBY YoM aul Jo pasde|a Sey A au) auojeq
e 0} saseas Joiepinb ay) pue JUNOWE 1as B $1 UONBIIUMNLLAL 3Y) JO SISeq 3y aIaupn

apew S JaP1o LUN0D 40 UoNN|Osal

UONBUILLSISP J34UNY B (U JOIEPNDN M0 BU] JO UOKBISUMUI) U} Ol UONE|E U 300
BARY 01 SANUILOY USWORIdDs BUY) 310j3G AIDIBIPSLULI 1333 W SBA UJIUM JSPI0 LN0D
0 UOIIM0SA) LoNELWALAP AUB ‘BUloue Jo aded ut patuadde Si Jojepinbl Mau e §)

HINCO 8yJ JO SJORPAX
ayl SSWURUCS oY) A pasuoLne ssajun pred aq jou Aew sisoo oud 'Aouanjosul
Byl U o' 0) WLy UMO SIY SAOIdS pue JOUDIDS B S JOlepInbl paluodde ey J

sioppars jo Bugaall B JO SSIHILALOD S UN0O 4] 0) PALDIR) 8g ABL WAL} UaaMag
sindsip Auy  pauciuodde 8Q PINOYS Blqeded UCHEJBUNLIGS Byl MOU SOAIASILIBL)
usamaq aalbe 0) way o) s1 y pauodde aue ssoepinby Juiol (ai00W J0) OMG BIUAA

PaLLADUDD JOUPAII PAINTAS 3] YIm siasse pabreyo
yum Buieap Joj 09} Sy jo si1seq ayy sa.be | Joepinbi; Uy Keasmoy Kjensn  seiny
aU) Ul IN0 19S JBIS B 1M SOUBPICOIE Ul B|ES JO Speadold ay) Jo Ino paieiaunwal aq
0} AU 1 2y JOUPAN PAUNDAs B J0 fByaq uo sjasse sasieal Jolepinbi ay aseupn

uopeseunwal o Bupejes staew JaynD

sjasse
alt jo 1o pied 5q 0} SISCD aU) JBpUo ABW UNOD 3y} paluasaldal aq 1o seadde o)
RqUinU K3y} J0 3JOW 10 SU0 ABUWOU AR ASU) pUB “DSRP ABL UNOD 3U) SB SIONPIR
ay) Jo yons ol WIS 20 IsNW uogedidde sy jo 8onoU SJoEEINbI 3yl SIWWILLOD
ou s alstyy i Bulreay wnca oyl 1B pajuasaxial aq Uo feadde 0 SJaqLUBLL 5P JO ajow
JO 8UD BBUILIOY ABLU SARILULLOD aif} PUE SIRMUWSS 3y} JO SJaqUIaW 8y 0} SoRou
shep yL sea| e oalb 1smu 8y Unos sy o) Aidde o) sapinap ay ) pabueyd siseq
BU) JO PASEAIOLN 3G 0} SIBJ JO JUNOLIE DY) JO} UNGS ay) o} Adde Aew oy ajeudouddew
$I P X 0} PASN SISEQ AU B JO JUINYNSLY $1 AEDS ADINEIS BUL LM JOUERICDE
w0 vonensiunupe Bupacaid sy W sioupad By} SAWLWOY uonepinbi ay
AQ p2X) UONRIBUNLLSI 3L} JBYY SIAPISUOD 3y | SIONpa 3y jo uonniosau Ag pabueyd
SISeq AUl JO PASEUOU G RS IO junowe ayl eyt isanbs) Aew ay aleudosddeu
$1 X O} PaSN SISEQ Syl 12Ul 40 JUapnsu $1 uonensiuupe Buipssard sy ul
0 anwweo uonepinbiy oul AQ poXI) UOIEISUNLIAL BY) 18U} Stapisusa xajepinbr oy )|

LPaYsSnessIp S| JOIEPINDY| BUS J) TBUM

Auedwiod Juaajosul 3L JO S13SSE 3U} JO IN0 JOU pue

weoidde ayt Aq pred Aq 1sntu uonedde au) Jo 1500 AUl SSIMIAYIO SO LINGD )
sSaUN plEdal Jo pamoyesip aq sasuadxe ayl 10 pafiuzyd aq SISEQ SUl PAINPR) 3q
LOHEIBUMUA) BU) |BY) 19PI0 AR I PBPUNOY [|am uoneadde ay) S/apISLoD LNoD ay) §i

vl

[ X4

[43

117

POl




PIILELIEM 29 JIM UOTEURIdXS JO SISAJEUR PB|EIeR 2Ol
pUB JBUUNY BOQ 0G3 P220Xa o] patnadys QJE JO PIaoXa S1S00 SALN SAIRINUND 3YMm
‘{seumea) |ENsnuUn Aue jo uoiieue|dxa o) 0] 1Dalqns) pelap Jo |9aa| 2ieudaidde
au1 apuacud AJENSH ||Im SACHE UMOUS 124} O} Jejwis Arewiuns ino-abieyo pue s
B 000 0ST PUB D00 013 Uaam1aq 29 0} poadxa afe IO AUE $ISOO SN ANEIMMLIND AIYM =
SED Y} JO S2INJE3; [ENSNUN AUB
wetdxa pue noy sad ayes sbelase pue sanoy J0 Jaquwinu ay] 81215 WRLLILIW B SB 'Pnoys
JO5EPINbI| BUY 000 013 VB 58] 90 0} paodxa aJe pue 3B SISCO SLU JANZIMUND Jaym =

Adde i Aljeuciuodeod jo sUDijRIBpISUOS
pue sased g u aleudoidde aq jou w aroae paisabbng ainsosIp JO AR aUL

Je1s uoddns pue sjuelsssy
s[eucissapoud JAILUAS 1aUI0
Jabeuely

Jauped

¥es 10 apesd Aq stsfjeur 10y siseqg e se paisabibng ale ssucbiaes Buiwmolio) ayy

sJalew peads-ases saylo Auy
sJoppas)

Buipes |

SIaSSE jO UOIeSIEDY
suoielnsaau)

Gutuueid pue uoIeNSIUIWPY

wads awn Jo SISAIBUR 3yl Jo) $158q € sE paisabbns ase Apaipe (o seam Buimo(o) syl

BSED 9y} O SYDUBISLLITAND
23U} 01 WEADIS ABM B UI {PapIAID GNS PUB) PBSSSEPD %I0M Uim ucdn papodas spousd awi syl
1O Yo 3O} LLIOJ JEINGE) B Ut UGHBULICN SryEA Ino-abieyo pue Juads awn apiosd o) jnyasn st |

3euno) aleudoxdde ue u sauewwns ino-afileyo pue wads awiy  »
e 0} S3aysIm Jolepnbi syl 1sanbal
2y buiAuedwonor Juads swiy Jo AleLuns awl ut saunby Aue uo sluawiod Aue -
pasn aq o} sapeub asoul Jo) aedosdde sem 1 Aym suoseas syl pue
1IN0 PAILED SYSE] JUJAYIP aU) ax¥EHapun O} pasn Jeis Jo sapesb ay) jo uoleue|dxs ug -
pouad
Qu} 10} JUads AWl 4o B|gET AU 01 pateral pouad ayl BUUNp UBNELBPUN oM JO SiRI@p -
apnpul b yoiym 1o paled wom o uondudsap y .
Salnuul g Uew; 21ealb Jou jo SEuUn U papiosal aq v aul 1By} UoHesadxa
ug §1 28y Ye1s Loddns jo 1500 au Buuaaosal 10y Aanod ay) pue wawubisse
ay o) pabueyo uaaq aARY 1B SalE) PUE [EIS JO sepelli ay) pasn usaq eaey ey
Bt} Jo suun sy) Buneys Apeaj Asijod GuiBieys awn sJoiepinbi| al Jo uoneuedxa uy e

apiacid pINOYS LONBIIUNUA) UO Spodat pue 1o} sisanbay
SISEq S1$02 HWi) & LO Pale|nolea aq ) pasodold S Jo S| uokRIaUMLE) 3} jo Led Aue 3L

S|SBG 150D B}

LOLBJAUILAL PRSIV WIED O} SAUSIM
10epinbl ay) uoiyam Joy pouad ayy Buunp BIEYSa ay) 0} Wbnoig enea |euosppe Auve e
pouad ay) Bulnp usyELSPUN XJom JO S|EBp ¢
pamataal pue Jas sem ABalens moy pue jawubisse sy bubeusw
pue Buyels 1nogqe suonesapisudd  Buipen paajoau ¥ p Apeinosed aseo sefiel e b
$33) BAY) MBIAII O] USYE} LBaq BaBy 50915 1EUM pue pled aq o) patoeRuoD
219 AL MOY USSOLD 23am SIGPERUBSGRS Buipnoul sjeuoissagoud Jayio moy Jo SIBlep  »
‘LoMiiaunLUA) Jnoge Juswoeaibe Bunsixe Aue .
*Bumep 533 pue BuieBpng juswubisse s 1) ABslens
suy) Burgaube o) uone|sl Ul AUBINDIUEd SJOYPAID O SMIIA By} YSIIgRISS 0} Uae) sdajs ay  »
ABsjens w safiueyn Juanbasqns Joj suoseal Ay ¢
papuadxs 1503
pUE UONESOLNWSS 3U) Paye 1ey) asoy Apejnailed ased oyl Jo sadse tueoipubis Aug =
SIFSIApE J0 Juaunuiodde oy pue Bunyenuoagns
10 Buigels uo suaisiaap Buipnioul 'pajpuey ag o) SEM UAWLGISSE AUl MOY UD SMAIA BT =
{UMOLIY §1) BLLIOINO BUE PUR {SIoupa o) wmas paiedpnue ayl buipnpw) wawubisse
B0 IUAISSISSE [BINUI UMG S epinbi AL pUE BimEU BYY O UonBue(dXE UE -

apnpu b maasaao Uy papiacsd Buiag 1 p yoiym 1B abels ayl pue

uodn papodas Jo wbnes Buieq saseq Jo siseq ey uodn puadap | paplAoXx] UOREULOUI By
uensanb w Apadaid sy jo asnjeu pue anjga a3y

ssauaapaya s Joepinbi aug

sorepinby gy uo Buije) Aupqisuodsal jeuondadxa Aue

ased au) jo Auxadwos ayy

D)2 MILNISAD e 0} JUBAR)
SIINEW 2SED U] O MSIAJOAD SAIRLUEBU B apIADId PINOYS UOHEJAUNWS U0 Spodal $95ED (|2 )

DSED OU) JO MD|AIOAD DAJRLIEN

12ULO; SY PuUE papiacid LONBULIOMU Sy] 31R1DIp ABW BSED

PES j0 SYOUEISIWNOAD 8Y) $95ER Xa|dwoo aJow Jo Jabue u) Ayeuoniodoud Jo suonesapisuoo
ol 1afgns ag [ pue sased (e w seudosdde aq lou AW mojag psabiBns amsosip jo |3l
By} JBABMOH UONEIBUNWS) jo leacsdde Buneas uaym UoheuLojut Jo uoistacud B4 J0; 1BLLO)
paisabbns Buwmoliot 9y 1IN0 Sjas siaucioesd Aouanosu o) panss asuepind jeucissaug

uonewLo| jo uojsiacud Byl Joj Jewwo) paisebbng

x|puaddy



S180A010
B30y ino; Ag pawa) sabieyd jo sleseAr LB WO PBSPY S BN WOOYH

SBIGRLMSLOD 10 §1509
abe aar ayj uo paseq se sabieyd Asuanels pue Budaosooud xey

apw sad dgg
013 0 sabieyo pourusiRW B)y ,BSED ENULY

ased [Bubsied 80 § |3
25P3 2'210CLI0) 13 88y dn 138 ASED BN GZ3

apiSe 125 uddq sey Woos funsaw

B pUE K9] S SI0UPDII H0/PUR 0840 [IOIGAP 10 BIUBDUBLE USLM
apRw ag Ao 51 elueyd  sBugaaw S.0PESID 30| 3R WO K0} OSLE
218 J0 HANIMISALN ~ AdDD s0d dGy

as afea sad 13

el Buro(p) 8u} ud PaIALDS) 8.0 SISO DBUDLIOODY

Sjfea suoudeya) o} epew 51 eBeyo oy

VOASUR.) Imgnd pue gns sbesols [ p-o1 Suipnpun}
sbejsod  see, yuees ses; uoneasiBer seunocd  Busipeape
BuIpUOq PUE BIUBMSUE LRASIE! Blaum PUE S0UIEXD 10| SIPNIR

B5E2 Byl 0] [SO3 EMIE J¥ PIISACDSI B8 SISOD 12DUI0)

A21j0g Alsagsey siuowasings|Q

|oaei 20y

Amuonels

4y W0y

Bugasoioyg

Kﬂﬂ
2 Aobaen

1 AwBaizn

anoge pelels

SalB1 BY1 JE [undS BL) 40 SISEG BUY U0 $522 01 Pabiayd S Bl NS [BUKSS put poddng
sajw § ;o Sjun w pabireys 5 ur)

52l

Q51
sl
agl
ore
52
00E

3
oy ied ey

sajey ng abizyy

(pumBiDas 2w yeis poddng
RIyse

WRISAILPY

01e)Sniwpy 0es
wieuepy

1afeuep Joneg

JBUDIIIDERS ¢ ATUAAIDSU|LON0.K]

S10UaNNPRId ASUIA[OSU| I0JAR) US[EM

10]Ae
ysie




